

Policy: A01 Adopted: January 12, 2006 Last Amended: September 3, 2013

ABOUT THE NORTH DELTA MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION

The North Delta Minor Hockey Association (NDMHA) was registered on March 6, 1973 under the British Columbia Societies Act.

The North Delta Minor Hockey Association is a community-based Society providing recreational and competitive hockey programs for children in North Delta. Our aim is to promote the enjoyment and satisfaction of hockey for all participants and volunteers. This is done through development of hockey skills, teamwork, sportsmanship, character, and friendship. We are committed to building confidence and self-esteem in our participants while promoting the values of honesty, integrity, dignity, and respect, both on and off the ice.

We are sanctioned by Pacific Coast Amateur Hockey Association (PCAHA), BC Hockey and Hockey Canada. All laws, rules, and regulations by which those associations are governed will be observed by the NDMHA.

Our Policies and Procedures are intended as a working guide for players, coaches, and parents seeking information about the ongoing operations of our association. Should there be discrepancy between the policies contained in this manual, and our Constitution and Bylaws, the latter document will be considered authoritative.

The North Delta Minor Hockey Association logo may **NOT** be used without the express written consent of North Delta Minor Hockey Association. This includes the North Delta Minor Hockey Association name as well as acronyms "NDMHA" or "ND Hockey".

The North Delta Minor Hockey Association website and associated vendors must be used by members of the Association. At no time may members create or advertise on non-affiliated website service providers for the purpose of North Delta Minor Hockey business or team communication.